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Clean Power Alliance

Power Share & Community
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Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS) or the CCA
Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS, and
the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at
www.sce.com.
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Introduction and Key Information

This document contains the applicable rates and credits for customers participating in the Clean Power Alliance Power Share
and Community Solar programs. These rates and credits are continuously calibrated to ensure that Power Share and
Community Solar program participants are receiving a 20% overall bill discount, on top of their existing rate. Customers
enrolled in Power Share and Community Solar receive 100% renewable energy produced in communities defined as
“disadvantaged” according to California Assembly Bill (AB) 327 within Clean Power Alliance or Southern California Edison
(SCE) service territory.

Please see the official Power Share Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/powershare and the official Community Solar Tariff at
cleanpoweralliance.org/communitysolar for full program eligibility requirements and program terms and conditions.

Clean Power Alliance’s rates are established by its Board of Directors. Any changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be
adopted at duly noticed public meetings of the Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and
schedules.

Rate Period Definitions

The name of your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not exactly match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers
simplified, consolidated rate options. This will not impact service, billing, or CARE, FERA, or Medical Baseline status. For a
complete rate key and additional rate information please see Clean Power Alliance’s full rate schedules at
cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rates.

Seasons

For all rate schedules, seasons are defined as follows:
e Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each

year.

e  Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1
of the following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in
February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans
Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made
for holidays falling on Saturday.
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Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Tiered Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

DOMESTIC

Tier 2 Credit High Usage Credit

Category Generation Rate Tier 1 Credit
Customers Enrolled in CARE $0.12544 -$0.04192 -$0.05467 -$0.05467
Customers Enrolled in FERA $0.12544 -$0.05448 -$0.06997 -$0.06997
(?r” ,fté’g e Not Enrolled in CARE $0.12675 -$0.06664 -$0.08553 -$0.08553
Page 3 of 10
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Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Time of
Use Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-4

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
° Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

° Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.25820 -$0.06540
Mid-peak $0.14377 -$0.04982
Off-peak $0.08339 -$0.03471

Winter Mid-peak $0.18714 -$0.05573
Off-peak $0.10994 -$0.03833
Super-off-peak $0.09151 -$0.03334

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.25820 -$0.08291
Mid-peak $0.14377 -$0.06407
Off-peak $0.08339 -$0.04575

Winter Mid-peak $0.18714 -$0.07121
Off-peak $0.10994 -$0.05012
Super-off-peak $0.09151 -$0.04408

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.26106 -$0.10153
Mid-peak $0.14530 -$0.07838
Off-peak $0.08421 -$0.05594

Winter Mid-peak $0.18918 -$0.08715
Off-peak $0.11108 -$0.06131
Super-off-peak $0.09243 -$0.05390
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customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

TOU-D-5

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate

schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

° Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

° Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season

Summer

Winter

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak
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Generation Rate
$0.40395
$0.21311
$0.07385
$0.27368
$0.10825
$0.08142

Generation Rate
$0.40395
$0.21311
$0.07385
$0.27368
$0.10825
$0.08142

Generation Rate
$0.40853
$0.21546
$0.07456
$0.27674
$0.10937
$0.08222

Credit
-$0.08597
-$0.05998
-$0.03447
-$0.06824
-$0.03916
-$0.03196

Credit
-$0.10779
-$0.07637
-$0.04547
-$0.08634
-$0.05114
-$0.04240

Credit
-$0.13210
-$0.09349
-$0.05558
-$0.10574
-$0.06254
-$0.05184
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Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Time of
Use Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-PRIME

Equivalent to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
° Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

e  Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.29935 -$0.07459
Mid-peak $0.11480 -$0.04954
Off-peak $0.08092 -$0.03332

Winter Mid-peak $0.26335 -$0.07042
Off-peak $0.07038 -$0.03079
Super-off-peak $0.07038 -$0.03079

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.29935 -$0.09407
Mid-peak $0.11480 -$0.06373
Off-peak $0.08092 -$0.04405

Winter Mid-peak $0.26335 -$0.08902
Off-peak $0.07038 -$0.04098
Super-off-peak $0.07038 -$0.04098

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.30277 -$0.11526
Mid-peak $0.11602 -$0.07791
Off-peak $0.08173 -$0.05384

Winter Mid-peak $0.26634 -$0.10904
Off-peak $0.07107 -$0.05008
Super-off-peak $0.07107 -$0.05008

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788 Page 6 of 10



C P CLEAN
POWER
ALLIANCE Return to top

Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Time of
Use Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

Similar to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options, with the addition of a Super-Off Peak period in the summer months. Time
periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e  On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
e  Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year

e  Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. all year

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.29935 -$0.07459
Mid-peak $0.11480 -$0.04954
Off-peak $0.10264 -$0.03766
Super-off-peak $0.05132 -$0.02740

Winter Mid-peak $0.26335 -$0.07042
Off-peak $0.08750 -$0.03421
Super-off-peak $0.04375 -$0.02546

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.29935 -$0.09407
Mid-peak $0.11480 -$0.06373
Off-peak $0.10264 -$0.04839
Super-off-peak $0.05132 -$0.03813

Winter Mid-peak $0.26335 -$0.08902
Off-peak $0.08750 -$0.04440
Super-off-peak $0.04375 -$0.03565
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customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA
Season Period
Summer On-peak

Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak
Winter Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788

Generation Rate
$0.30277
$0.11602
$0.10366
$0.05183
$0.26634
$0.08836
$0.04418

Credit
-$0.11526
-$0.07791
-$0.05823
-$0.04786
-$0.10904
-$0.05354
-$0.04471
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Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Time of
Use Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-A

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules. Time
periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
° Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.27306 -$0.09585
Mid-peak $0.12154 -$0.05676
Off-peak $0.08941 -$0.01204

Winter Mid-peak $0.16742 -$0.05536
Off-peak $0.09562 -$0.04369
Super-off-peak $0.09118 -$0.01169

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.27306 -$0.11993
Mid-peak $0.12154 -$0.07251
Off-peak $0.08941 -$0.01820

Winter Mid-peak $0.16742 -$0.07079
Off-peak $0.09562 -$0.05664
Super-off-peak $0.09118 -$0.01777

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.27609 -$0.14673
Mid-peak $0.12280 -$0.08863
Off-peak $0.09030 -$0.02234

Winter Mid-peak $0.16922 -$0.08661
Off-peak $0.09658 -$0.06922
Super-off-peak $0.09209 -$0.02181
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Power Share & Community Solar - Domestic Time of
Use Rates

Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-B

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
° Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.40309 -$0.08885
Mid-peak $0.12152 -$0.04023
Off-peak $0.05234 -$0.01940

Winter Mid-peak $0.16192 -$0.05612
Off-peak $0.09564 -$0.03672
Super-off-peak $0.05325 -$0.01952

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.40309 -$0.11136
Mid-peak $0.12152 -$0.05242
Off-peak $0.05234 -$0.02715

Winter Mid-peak $0.16192 -$0.07171
Off-peak $0.09564 -$0.04817
Super-off-peak $0.05325 -$0.02730

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Credit

Summer On-peak $0.40765 -$0.13652
Mid-peak $0.12279 -$0.06413
Off-peak $0.05280 -$0.03318

Winter Mid-peak $0.16366 -$0.08772
Off-peak $0.09661 -$0.05889
Super-off-peak $0.05372 -$0.03336
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