

Clean Power Alliance Power Share & Community Solar Rates

Effective March 1, 2025

Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS) or the CCA Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS, and the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at www.sce.com.

Table of Contents

(Hover and click to jump to section)	Page Number
Introduction and Key Information	2
Domestic Tiered Rates	3
Domestic TOU Rates	4



Introduction and Key Information

This document contains the applicable rates and credits for customers participating in the Clean Power Alliance Power Share and Community Solar programs. These rates and credits are continuously calibrated to ensure that Power Share and Community Solar program participants are receiving a 20% overall bill discount, on top of their existing rate. Customers enrolled in Power Share and Community Solar receive 100% renewable energy produced in communities defined as "disadvantaged" according to California Assembly Bill (AB) 327 within Clean Power Alliance or Southern California Edison (SCE) service territory.

Please see the official Power Share Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/powershare and the official Community Solar Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/communitysolar for full program eligibility requirements and program terms and conditions.

Clean Power Alliance's rates are established by its Board of Directors. Any changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be adopted at duly noticed public meetings of the Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and schedules.

Rate Period Definitions

The name of your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not exactly match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers simplified, consolidated rate options. This will not impact service, billing, or CARE, FERA, or Medical Baseline status. For a complete rate key and additional rate information please see Clean Power Alliance's full rate schedules at cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rates.

Seasons

For all rate schedules, seasons are defined as follows:

- **Summer:** season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year.
- Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 of the following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents' Day (third Monday in February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made for holidays falling on Saturday.



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

DOMESTIC

Category	Generation Rate	Tier 1 Credit	Tier 2 Credit	High Usage Credit
Customers Enrolled in CARE	\$0.12544	-\$0.04192	-\$0.05467	-\$0.05467
Customers Enrolled in FERA	\$0.12544	-\$0.05448	-\$0.06997	-\$0.06997
Customers Not Enrolled in CARE or FERA	\$0.12675	-\$0.06664	-\$0.08553	-\$0.08553



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-4

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
- Off-Peak: all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.25820	-\$0.06540
	Mid-peak	\$0.14377	-\$0.04982
	Off-peak	\$0.08339	-\$0.03471
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.18714	-\$0.05573
	Off-peak	\$0.10994	-\$0.03833
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09151	-\$0.03334

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.25820	-\$0.08291
	Mid-peak	\$0.14377	-\$0.06407
	Off-peak	\$0.08339	-\$0.04575
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.18714	-\$0.07121
	Off-peak	\$0.10994	-\$0.05012
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09151	-\$0.04408

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.26106	-\$0.10153
	Mid-peak	\$0.14530	-\$0.07838
	Off-peak	\$0.08421	-\$0.05594
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.18918	-\$0.08715
	Off-peak	\$0.11108	-\$0.06131
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09243	-\$0.05390



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-5

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
- Off-Peak: all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40395	-\$0.08597
	Mid-peak	\$0.21311	-\$0.05998
	Off-peak	\$0.07385	-\$0.03447
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.27368	-\$0.06824
	Off-peak	\$0.10825	-\$0.03916
	Super-off-peak	\$0.08142	-\$0.03196

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40395	-\$0.10779
	Mid-peak	\$0.21311	-\$0.07637
	Off-peak	\$0.07385	-\$0.04547
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.27368	-\$0.08634
	Off-peak	\$0.10825	-\$0.05114
	Super-off-peak	\$0.08142	-\$0.04240

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40853	-\$0.13210
	Mid-peak	\$0.21546	-\$0.09349
	Off-peak	\$0.07456	-\$0.05558
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.27674	-\$0.10574
	Off-peak	\$0.10937	-\$0.06254
	Super-off-peak	\$0.08222	-\$0.05184



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-PRIME

Equivalent to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
- Off-Peak: all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.29935	-\$0.07459
	Mid-peak	\$0.11480	-\$0.04954
	Off-peak	\$0.08092	-\$0.03332
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26335	-\$0.07042
	Off-peak	\$0.07038	-\$0.03079
	Super-off-peak	\$0.07038	-\$0.03079

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.29935	-\$0.09407
	Mid-peak	\$0.11480	-\$0.06373
	Off-peak	\$0.08092	-\$0.04405
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26335	-\$0.08902
	Off-peak	\$0.07038	-\$0.04098
	Super-off-peak	\$0.07038	-\$0.04098

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.30277	-\$0.11526
	Mid-peak	\$0.11602	-\$0.07791
	Off-peak	\$0.08173	-\$0.05384
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26634	-\$0.10904
	Off-peak	\$0.07107	-\$0.05008
	Super-off-peak	\$0.07107	-\$0.05008



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

Similar to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options, with the addition of a Super-Off Peak period in the summer months. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

• On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

• Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year

• Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. all year

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.29935	-\$0.07459
	Mid-peak	\$0.11480	-\$0.04954
	Off-peak	\$0.10264	-\$0.03766
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05132	-\$0.02740
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26335	-\$0.07042
	Off-peak	\$0.08750	-\$0.03421
	Super-off-peak	\$0.04375	-\$0.02546

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.29935	-\$0.09407
	Mid-peak	\$0.11480	-\$0.06373
	Off-peak	\$0.10264	-\$0.04839
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05132	-\$0.03813
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26335	-\$0.08902
	Off-peak	\$0.08750	-\$0.04440
	Super-off-peak	\$0.04375	-\$0.03565



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.30277	-\$0.11526
	Mid-peak	\$0.11602	-\$0.07791
	Off-peak	\$0.10366	-\$0.05823
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05183	-\$0.04786
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.26634	-\$0.10904
	Off-peak	\$0.08836	-\$0.05354
	Super-off-peak	\$0.04418	-\$0.04471



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-A

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

• On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

• Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

• Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.27306	-\$0.09585
	Mid-peak	\$0.12154	-\$0.05676
	Off-peak	\$0.08941	-\$0.01204
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16742	-\$0.05536
	Off-peak	\$0.09562	-\$0.04369
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09118	-\$0.01169

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.27306	-\$0.11993
	Mid-peak	\$0.12154	-\$0.07251
	Off-peak	\$0.08941	-\$0.01820
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16742	-\$0.07079
	Off-peak	\$0.09562	-\$0.05664
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09118	-\$0.01777

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.27609	-\$0.14673
	Mid-peak	\$0.12280	-\$0.08863
	Off-peak	\$0.09030	-\$0.02234
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16922	-\$0.08661
	Off-peak	\$0.09658	-\$0.06922
	Super-off-peak	\$0.09209	-\$0.02181



Effective as of March 1, 2025. All energy charges are in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-B

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

• On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

• Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

• Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40309	-\$0.08885
	Mid-peak	\$0.12152	-\$0.04023
	Off-peak	\$0.05234	-\$0.01940
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16192	-\$0.05612
	Off-peak	\$0.09564	-\$0.03672
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05325	-\$0.01952

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40309	-\$0.11136
	Mid-peak	\$0.12152	-\$0.05242
	Off-peak	\$0.05234	-\$0.02715
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16192	-\$0.07171
	Off-peak	\$0.09564	-\$0.04817
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05325	-\$0.02730

Season	Period	Generation Rate	Credit
Summer	On-peak	\$0.40765	-\$0.13652
	Mid-peak	\$0.12279	-\$0.06413
	Off-peak	\$0.05280	-\$0.03318
Winter	Mid-peak	\$0.16366	-\$0.08772
	Off-peak	\$0.09661	-\$0.05889
	Super-off-peak	\$0.05372	-\$0.03336